

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION FORMALIZING THE PRESENTATION OF NEVADA COUNTY EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION AWARDS

WHEREAS, the Board desires to formalize and dignify the presentation of Nevada County Employee Recognition Awards to eligible employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

- 1. Annually, the Human Resources Director will administer the nomination and selection process associated with the Employee Recognition Awards program.
- 2. Formal presentation of Employee Recognition Awards will be made annually by members of the Board of Supervisors at a regular Board meeting.
- 3. Employee Recognition Awards will recognize employees for achievement in various categories relevant to County service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the expenditures of County funds to provide special recognition luncheons, plaques, and/or certificates for those employees being recognized under the Employee Recognition Awards program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution repeals Resolution 06-065.